

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31169 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16.3.2007 in LAC No. 219/2006

b

y the

P R I N C I P A L C I V I L J U D G E (S R . D I V I S I O N) A N D J M F C A T S R I R A N G A P A T N A)

M A N A G I N G D I R E C T O R , I R R I G A T I O N B O A R D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K A R I G O W D A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(Permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantha Kr. S.Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.r.Hebbar, adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief so far is relates to the enhancement made by the reference court.

Until further orders interim stay granted by order dated 18.12.2008 shall continue.

Tag with SL P(C) No. 20767 / 2008.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master