

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 3199/2009(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2008 in MFA No. 9323/2007(LAC)  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTTASWAMY

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has filed a SLP challenged the decision dated 22.2.2008 in MFA NO. 6924 of 2007. She also states that the decision in MFA No.6924/2007 in turn relied on the decision in MFA No.8544/2007 which is also challenged and notice has been ordered in the SLP filed against that order.

In view of it delay condoned, issue notice.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.20767/2008.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master